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1. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5 

5624 

What is the first step in the 

clothing construction process? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

Which one is strongest weave ? 

(D) 

(A) Plain 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Wants are of 

(B) 

Taking measurement 

(C) 

Selecting fabric 

Cutting out a pattcrn 

Washing fabric 

(A) 

(B) 

Basket 

(C) 

Twill 

(D) 

Stain 

Pencil technique : 

Essential 

(A) Cyclograph 

Comfort 

Luxury 
All of the above 

Comes under Pen 

(D) Micro Motion film 

types : 

The purpose of preparing a 

family budget is 

Operation Chart 

Stop Watch Technique 

To Save 

Control of Expenditure 
Knowledge of Inconp 
All of the above 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

HSC 104 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

3IRTH 
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6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

5624 

It is considered an ideal budget -
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Daily Budget 

Which of the following is not a 

(B) 

natural fiber ? 

(C) 

(A) Cotton 

(D) 

Deficit Budget 

Balanced Budget 

Savings Budget 

Which of the following fibers is 

the strongest ? 
(A) Silk 

(A) 

(B) Sisal 

(B) 

(C) Cotton 

(C) 

Silk 

(D) Wool 

(D) 

Rayon 

Which of the following fibers is 

Wool 

the most absorbent ? 

(A) 

(B) 
(C) 

(D) 

Cotton 

What is the primary component 

Polyester 

of vegetable fibers ? 

Nylon 

Acrylic 

Cellulose 
Protein 

Lignin 
Starch 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Huqa ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

3tfers rqigs ? 
(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) fers 

(A) tgita 
(B) 

HSC 104 

(C) 

(D) 

faf 
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11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

5624 

Which of the following is a 
synthetic fiber ? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) Polyester 
(D) Linen 

Which of the following is Not a 

synthetic fiber? 

(B) 

(A) Nylon 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

fabric ? 

(B) 

(C) 

Cotton 

What is the basic unit of woven 

Wool 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Rayon 

Polyester 

(A) 

Acrylic 

(D) Loops 
Origin source of standard is -

(C) 

(A) Value 

(D) 

Yarn 

Fibers 

Threads 

Goal 

Kapok is a 

Aim 

Planning 

(B) Vegetable 

Mineral 

Animal 

Synthetic 

fiber. 

11. 

12. 

14. 

15. 

51SGR ? 

HSC 104 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

Afafa - iefes 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

ifeR 

(D) 
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16. 

17. 

19. 

S624 

satin weave : 

(A) 

(B) Swivel 

(C) Jacquard 
(D) Sateen 

fiber : 

Sericin gum is present in 

Weave is reverse of 

(A) Cotton 

(C) 

Twill 

(B) Wool 

(D) 

18. 'Home management is a practical 

science 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) Gross and Crandal 

Silk 

person. 

Rayon 

Kotzin 

Goodyear 

P. Devdas 

Types of lines are used 

in clothes of short and stout 

(A) Vertical 

(B) Horizontal 

(C) Curved 

(D) Diagonal 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

HSC 104 

(C) 

(D) 
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20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

5624 

Pina fiber is obtained from 

leaves of 

(A) Apple 

(B) Pincapplc 

(C) Orange 

(D) 

Fibers -

(B) 

(A) Orlon 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Sisal 

(D) 

Main steps of Household 

management process is -

(A) 

Nylon 

(B) 

Silk 

(C) 

Fibers 

Cotton 

Planning, Controlling, 

Evaluation 

Planning, 

are Vegetable 

groups -

Controlling, Evaluation 

Evaluation 

Wants are classified into 

2 

None of the above 

3 

Organizing, 

(D) 4 

Organizing Controlling, 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

HSC 104 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 
(D) 

31-1 

1 

2 

3 

4 
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24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

5624 

Psychological fatigue is of --. 
type. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Goals are of ------ types. 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

2 

(D) 

4 

6 

Interest, Art and Ability are 

1 

(A) Internal Value 

(B) 

(C) 

3 

4 

External Value 

Social Value 

Home management can become 
successful : 

Theoretical Value 

(A) By planning 

By controlling 
By evaluation 

(D) None of the above 

Ginning process is done for 
manufacturing of -

(A) Silk 

(B) Wool 

(C) Cotton 

(D) Nylon 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HSC 104 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

2 

4 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
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29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

Rainfall is required for cotton 

plant -

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

5624 

Which one is not a marking 

(B) 

(C) 

equipment ? 

(D) 

(A) Pencil 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

24-25 cm 

(D) 

30-38 cm 

(A) 

35-40 cm 

(B) 

40-50 cm 

Fitting of garment is done from -

(D) 

Chalk 

Shears 

Tracing Wheel 

Shoulders 

Waist 

Sleeves 

All of the above 

is a regenerated fiber. 

Nylon 

Polyester 

(C) Acrylic 

Rayon 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HSC 104 

(D) 

24-25 cm 

30-38 cm 

35-40 cm 

40-50 cm 
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33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

5624 

known as Golden fiber' : 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) 

(C) 

The steps in home management 

procesS are 

(D) 

(A) 2 

Silk 

Jute 

Flax 

(C) 

(D) 

Cotton 

Final step 

process is 

(A) 

(B) 

4 

(C) 

3 

(A) Planning 

(B) Controlling 

Fiber is popularly 

Decision-making process has 

Evaluation 

of management 

5 

steps. 

6 

(D) 3 

All of the above 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

HSC 104 

(C) 

(D) 

2 

4 

3 

5 

5 

6 

4 

3 
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37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

resource. 

(A) 

(B) 

(D) 

5624 

(C) Material goods 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

human resource. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

is not 

(D) 

Capability 

Energy 

(D) Interests 

Interests 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

is both human and non 

Capability 

Money 

compressor of refrigerator. 

Time 

is 

Freon 11 

Freon 10 

Freon 12 

equipment -

a 

Freon 13 

(A) Food item 

ISI mark is given on which 

human 37. 

found 

Electronic item 

Agricultural product 

in 

None of the above 

38. 

39. 

40. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HSC 104 

(D) 

H 11 

Tô3T 10 

ssiiT 12 

t3iT 13 
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41. Universal fiber is -

42. 

43. 

44. 

5624 

(A) Cotton 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Wool 

Filament fiber is: 

(A) Wool 

(C) 

(B) Cotton 

(D) 

(B) 

Rayon 

(C) 

Silk 

Leaf fiber is / are -

(D) 

(A) Jute 

Who 

(B) 

Silk 

(C) 

Jute 

(D) 

Pina 

Sisal 

management with dam ? 

(B) and (C) both 

(A) Gross & Crandall 

compare 

Nickel & Dorsey 

Rajmal P. Devdas 

None of the above 

Home 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

(A) 

HSC 104 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

.(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

? 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(B) TAT (C) Gr0 
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45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

Wants of all family member 

must be satisfied' is objective of: 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) None of the above 

Which one is most important in 

(A) 

motivating factor of home 

(B) 

management ? 

(C) 

5624 

(D) 

Home management 

(B) 

Time management 

(C) 

Work Simplification 

(D) 

How many harness are used in 

weaving process ? 

(A) 

(A) 1 

(B) 

Value 

(C) 

Standard 

(D) 

Goal 

Decision 

In basket weave ratio of warp 

2 

and weft is -

3 

4 

2:1 

1:2 

2:2 

3:2 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D). 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

HSC 104 

(D) 

2 

3 

4 

2:1 

1:2 

2:2 

3:2 
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49. 

50. 

5624 

"Standard are a set of measures" 

defined by -

(A) Nickell and Dorsey 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) Harold 

Rib weave is a type of which of 

(A) 

Gross and Crandall 

the following weave ? 

(B) 

Cooper 

(C) 

(D) 

Twill weave 

Plain weave 

Satin weave 

None of the above 

49. 

50. 

**** * 

HSC 104 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(D) 
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